

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22427/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in CR No. 1234/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSAFIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/d in filing rejoinder affidavit and with and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L.Agarwal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call after 8 weeks.

In the meantime the respondent shall be permittd to  
withdraw the amount deposited pursuant to this Court's order dated  
21/10/2005 on furnishing such security as the concerned court may  
fix. If the currency of the draft/cheque deposited has expired, that  
shall be validated within a month.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[ NEERU BALA VIJ] ]  
COURT MASTER

Note: Order may be given by dasti.