

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22427/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CR No. 1234/2003

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MUSAFIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the petitioners have already filed a suit No. TS No.03.03 of 2002 in the Court of 1st Munsif, Buxar praying that the judgment and decree in T.S. No.181/1981 is void, fraudulent, illegal and without jurisdiction and execution No.8/1996 is not executable.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify the same.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master